



CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
2015 GREENSTREET-DEAN-VIRGINIA SANITARY SEWER
AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
FINAL BID TABULATION

Bid Date: May 14, 2015, 2:00PM

PREPARED BY: David Lee, PE

				Engineers Estimate		Fisher Construction Group Burlington		SRV Construction Inc Oak Harbor		C Johnson Construction Oak Harbor		Faber Construction Lynden		Interwest Construction Inc Burlington		Carmen's Construction Oak Harbor		Colacurcio Brothers Blaine	
SCHEDULE A SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$74,938.28	\$74,938.28	\$18,175.00	\$18,175.00	\$44,597.00	\$44,597.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
2	PROJECT TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,087.00	\$3,087.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$45,425.00	\$45,425.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$26,815.00	\$26,815.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	REMOVE TREE	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$793.50	\$793.50	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
4	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,343.00	\$10,343.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,704.00	\$5,704.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,390.00	\$19,390.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5	GRAVEL BASE, INCL. HAUL TRENCH	4277	TN	\$12.50	\$53,462.50	\$7.88	\$33,702.76	\$10.00	\$42,770.00	\$9.00	\$38,493.00	\$9.83	\$42,042.91	\$11.00	\$47,047.00	\$9.53	\$40,759.81	\$12.00	\$51,324.00
6	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$126.74	\$1,647.62	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$191.96	\$2,495.48	\$1,095.00	\$14,235.00	\$381.00	\$4,953.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00
7	TRENCH OVER EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$28.71	\$1,435.50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$78.08	\$3,904.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.88	\$3,044.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
8	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50	TN	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$9.19	\$459.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$78.08	\$3,904.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$52.74	\$2,637.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
9	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$10,465.00	\$10,465.00	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00	\$10,711.00	\$10,711.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
10	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-IN. DIAM.	1792	LF	\$70.00	\$125,440.00	\$48.57	\$87,037.44	\$38.00	\$68,096.00	\$51.00	\$91,392.00	\$25.60	\$45,875.20	\$89.50	\$160,384.00	\$115.75	\$207,424.00	\$82.00	\$146,944.00
11	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-IN. DIAM.	891	LF	\$55.00	\$49,005.00	\$46.30	\$41,253.30	\$31.00	\$27,621.00	\$48.00	\$42,768.00	\$6.61	\$5,889.51	\$56.00	\$49,896.00	\$77.12	\$68,713.92	\$67.00	\$59,697.00
12	BYPASS SYSTEM	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,749.00	\$3,749.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,629.00	\$8,629.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
13	SIDE SERVICE	32	EA	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$236.66	\$7,573.12	\$475.00	\$15,200.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$929.21	\$29,734.72	\$615.00	\$19,680.00	\$1,349.00	\$43,168.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
14	SEWER CLEANOUT	32	EA	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$232.05	\$7,425.60	\$345.00	\$11,040.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$425.14	\$13,604.48	\$395.00	\$12,640.00	\$192.00	\$6,144.00	\$670.00	\$21,440.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.94	\$779.10	\$73.00	\$1,095.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$103.50	\$1,552.50	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
16	FORCE ACCOUNT-UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$343,407.50		\$255,058.94		\$231,372.00		\$246,973.00		\$297,078.58		\$419,412.00		\$493,344.73		\$499,530.00
SALES TAX (8.5%)					29,189.64		21,680.01		19,666.62		20,992.71		25,251.68		35,650.02		41,934.30		42,460.05
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST					\$372,597.14		\$276,738.95		\$251,038.62		\$267,965.71		\$322,330.26		\$455,062.02		\$535,279.03		\$541,990.05

SCHEDULE B ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1218	SY	\$4.50	\$5,481.00	\$8.15	\$9,926.70	\$8.00	\$9,744.00	\$7.00	\$8,526.00	\$10.08	\$12,277.44	\$8.00	\$9,744.00	\$7.50	\$9,135.00	\$8.20	\$9,987.60
2	REMOVAL OF CONC. CURB & GUTTER	108	LF	\$4.50	\$486.00	\$11.89	\$1,284.12	\$8.00	\$864.00	\$8.00	\$864.00	\$10.06	\$1,086.48	\$14.00	\$1,512.00	\$7.30	\$788.40	\$8.00	\$864.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL. HAUL	3334	CY	\$16.00	\$53,344.00	\$15.47	\$51,576.98	\$19.00	\$63,346.00	\$14.25	\$47,509.50	\$22.62	\$75,415.08	\$16.00	\$53,344.00	\$14.71	\$49,043.14	\$23.00	\$76,682.00
4	GRAVEL BASE, INCL. HAUL ROADWAY	3804	TN	\$12.50	\$47,550.00	\$14.29	\$54,359.16	\$13.50	\$51,354.00	\$10.80	\$41,083.20	\$10.06	\$38,268.24	\$15.75	\$59,913.00	\$16.55	\$62,956.20	\$13.50	\$51,354.00
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1526	TN	\$30.00	\$45,780.00	\$24.45	\$37,310.70	\$27.00	\$41,202.00	\$29.00	\$44,254.00	\$22.14	\$33,785.64	\$30.00	\$45,780.00	\$34.33	\$52,387.58	\$31.00	\$47,306.00
6	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	1425	TN	\$84.00	\$119,700.00	\$83.84	\$119,472.00	\$86.25	\$122,906.25	\$92.50	\$131,812.50	\$92.63	\$131,997.75	\$91.00	\$129,675.00	\$99.59	\$141,915.75	\$99.00	\$141,075.00
7	RELOCATE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$652.96	\$3,917.76	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$440.00	\$3,917.76	\$1,222.95	\$7,337.70	\$1,380.00	\$8,280.00	\$987.00	\$5,922.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	ADJUST EXISTING STRUCTURES	16	EA	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$173.07	\$2,769.12	\$475.00	\$7,600.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$404.34	\$6,469.44	\$525.00	\$8,400.00	\$592.00	\$9,472.00	\$810.00	\$12,960.00
9	CEMENT CONC. CURB & GUTTER	108	LF	\$17.00	\$1,836.00	\$32.51	\$3,511.08	\$28.00	\$3,024.00	\$28.00	\$3,024.00	\$38.07	\$4,111.56	\$46.00	\$4,968.00	\$34.53	\$3,729.24	\$38.50	\$4,158.00
10	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	470	SY	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$42.25	\$19,857.50	\$43.20	\$20,304.00	\$53.00	\$24,910.00	\$69.27	\$32,556.90	\$50.50	\$23,735.00	\$21.77	\$10,231.90	\$55.50	\$26,085.00
11	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1290	SY	\$35.00	\$45,150.00	\$34.12	\$44,014.80	\$36.70	\$47,343.00	\$46.00	\$59,340.00	\$52.92	\$68,266.80	\$43.00	\$55,470.00	\$18.38	\$23,710.20	\$48.50	\$62,565.00
12	FORCE ACCOUNT-UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST					\$353,127.00		\$352,999.92		\$380,487.25		\$374,243.20		\$416,573.03		\$405,821.00		\$374,291.41		\$450,036.60

TOATL SCHEDULES A + B

\$725,724.14

\$629,738.87

\$631,525.87

\$642,208.91

\$738,903.29

\$860,883.02

\$909,570.44

\$992,026.65

NOTES:

Corrections

N

Y

N

N

N

N

N